
1st 386 1st 2.244 1st 2

2nd 384 2nd 2.304 2nd 5

3rd 382 3rd 2.514 3rd 7

4th 380 4th 2.521 4th 9

5th 379 5th 2.556 5th 9

6th 373 6th 2.893 6th 12

7th 366 7th 2.915 7th 13

8th 355 8th 3.322 8th 15

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 9

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

103 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.978 2.049 2.514 3 184 189 373 6 2 9 4 0

104 Todd Zaun Y 3.263 3.381 3.322 8 191 189 380 4 4 12 6 0

105 Mike McBride Y 2.561 1.926 2.244 1 192 194 386 1 13 2 1 2

106 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.681 2.431 2.556 5 195 189 384 2 8 7 3 0

107 Todd Soeby Y 2.746 3.040 2.893 6 184 182 366 7 6 13 7 0

203 Robert DiRose Y 2.717 3.113 2.915 7 187 168 355 8 3 15 8 0

204 Evan Tweed Y DQ 3.699 DQ DQ DQ 155 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

205 Greg Wahlstrom Y 2.471 2.571 2.521 4 195 184 379 5 8 9 5 0

206 Steven Hoskin Y 1.826 2.782 2.304 2 194 188 382 3 12 5 2 1

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Todd Zaun

Todd Soeby

Robert DiRose

#N/A

#N/A

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Soeby

Mike McBride

Steven Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom

Paul Hilgedick

Todd Soeby

Robert DiRose

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Steven Hoskin

Todd Zaun

Greg Wahlstrom

Robert DiRose

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Mike McBride
Steven Hoskin

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Greg Wahlstrom

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #2
Grant County, Elbow Lake

Two Gun Overall Results

6/30/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Todd Zaun

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

407  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

503  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

504  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

505  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

506  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

507  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

603  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

604  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

605  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

606  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

607  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

703  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

704  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

705  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

706  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

707  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

803  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

804  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

805  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

806  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

807  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

903  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

904  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

905  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

906  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

907  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 195 1ST 1.826 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 2.471 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 2.561 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.681 4TH
5TH 191 5th 2.717 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.746 6TH
7TH 184 7th 2.978 7TH
8TH 184 8th 3.263 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.794 2 1ST 1.151 13th
2ND 50 1.819 1 2nd 1.794
3RD 50 2.138 0 3rd 1.803 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 103 43 2.469 49 3.252 45 2.323 47 3.867 184 8 0 2.978 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

2 Y 104 50 2 2.243 48 2.481 46 4.939 47 3.388 191 5 2 3.263 8 13 7 0 0 0 0

3 Y 105 45 1 2.552 48 1 2.841 49 3 2.713 50 2.138 192 4 5 2.561 3 7 4 0 0 0 0

4 Y 106 49 2 2.142 48 1 4.242 49 1 2.536 49 3 1.803 195 2 7 2.681 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

5 Y 107 46 1 2.795 50 2 1.794 46 3.788 42 2.606 184 7 3 2.746 6 13 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 203 45 2.119 49 2.548 48 1 2.267 45 3.932 187 6 1 2.717 5 11 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 204 41 2.668 dq dq 48 3.177 47 1 4.013 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 205 49 3 2.302 50 1 2.286 49 1 3.099 47 2.198 195 1 5 2.471 2 3 1 2 1 2 5

9 Y 206 49 3 2.201 46 1.151 50 1 1.819 49 2 2.131 194 3 6 1.826 1 4 2 0 2 1 3

10 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Greg Wahlstrom
Steven Hoskin
Paul Hilgedick
Mike McBride
Robert DiRose

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Todd Soeby
Todd Zaun

Dean Kapphahn

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Todd Zaun

Mike McBride
Todd Zaun

Robert DiRose
Todd Soeby

Dean Kapphahn

46
50
49

Steven Hoskin
Todd Soeby

Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robert DiRose
Todd Soeby

#N/A

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Soeby
Steven Hoskin
Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/30/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County, Elbow Lake

Greg Wahlstrom
Paul Hilgedick

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steven Hoskin

Steven Hoskin
Greg Wahlstrom

Mike McBride

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A
#N/A

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Evan Tweed

Greg Wahlstrom

Steven Hoskin

 

 

Todd Zaun

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Todd Soeby

Robert DiRose

Dean Kapphahn

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3
4
6
7

11
13
13
15

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Dean Kapphahn24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 194 1ST 1.926 1ST
2ND 189 2nd 2.049 2ND
3RD 189 3rd 2.431 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.571 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.782 5TH
6TH 184 6th 3.040 6TH
7TH 182 7th 3.113 7TH
8TH 168 8th 3.381 8TH
9TH 155 9th 3.699 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.189 4 1ST 1.189 13th
2nd 50 1.913 1 2ND 1.461
3rd 50 2.079 1 3RD 1.709 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 103 47 1 1.961 46 2.097 46 2.226 50 1 1.913 189 2 2 2.049 2 4 2 1 1 1 3

2 Y 104 48 1.903 47 4.608 47 3.289 47 2 3.723 189 4 2 3.381 8 12 6 0 0 0 0

3 Y 105 49 1 2.316 49 3 1.461 46 2.738 50 4 1.189 194 1 8 1.926 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

4 Y 106 49 2.382 46 1 1.967 48 2.952 46 2.424 189 3 1 2.431 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

5 Y 107 43 3.682 45 3.232 45 1 3.535 49 2 1.709 182 7 3 3.040 6 13 7 0 0 0 0

6 Y 203 47 1 2.586 49 1 2.794 37 3.525 35 3.545 168 8 2 3.113 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 204 45 4.411 40 2.465 40 3.165 30 4.755 155 9 0 3.699 9 18 9 0 0 0 0

8 Y 205 50 1 2.079 47 1 2.552 47 1 1.836 40 3.815 184 6 3 2.571 4 10 4 0 0 0 0

9 Y 206 47 3.464 48 3 2.518 49 3 2.675 44 2.470 188 5 6 2.782 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

10 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #2

Grant County, Elbow Lake

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn
Greg Wahlstrom

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

Evan Tweed
#N/A

Mike McBride
Todd Soeby

Evan Tweed

Todd Soeby
Robert DiRose

Todd Zaun

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mike McBride

Robert DiRose

6/30/2024

Dean Kapphahn

Todd Zaun

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Todd Soeby

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

 

 

 

 

Robert DiRose

Evan Tweed

Greg Wahlstrom

Steven Hoskin

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

Greg Wahlstrom
Steven Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn
Paul Hilgedick

Todd Zaun
Steven Hoskin

Greg Wahlstrom
Todd Soeby

Mike McBride
Dean Kapphahn

#N/AMike McBride

49
49
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Paul Hilgedick
Greg Wahlstrom

Steven Hoskin
Todd Zaun

Todd Soeby
Robert DiRose

Evan Tweed
#N/A
#N/A

2

4

6

10

10

12

13

15

18

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Dean Kapphahn

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 903 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 904 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 905 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 906 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 907 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A 1ST #N/A
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 0 0.000 0 1ST #N/A 13th #N/A
2ND 0 0.000 0 2nd #N/A 14th #N/A
3RD 0 0.000 0 3rd #N/A 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

2 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

3 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

6 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 503 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 504 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 505 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 506 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 507 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 603 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 604 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 605 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 606 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 607 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 703 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 704 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 705 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 706 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 707 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 803 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 804 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 805 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 806 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 807 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #2
Grant County, Elbow Lake

6/30/2024

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A
0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

0 #N/A #N/A #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)



Grant County, Elbow Lake
Light Gun Equipment List

6/30/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Todd Soeby LG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger McMillan Leupold 40x Berger 215 Wahlstrom

2 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Hilgedick NF 15 55 VT 103 Hilgedick

3 Todd Zaun LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler March 10 60x Vt 103 Wheeler

4 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja Hilgedick NF 15 55 Berger 108 Paul Hilgedick

5 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Kreiger Wahlstrom Kahles 55 VT 103 Wahlstrom

6 Greg Wahlstrom LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Wahlstrom NF 42 Berger Wahlstrom

7 Evan Tweed LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger NF x50 Berger 105

8 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler NF 15 55 105 Wheeler

9 Steven Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Hoskin NF 42 Berger 108 Hoskin

10 LG

11 LG

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Grant County, Elbow Lake
Light Gun Equipment List

6/30/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Grant County, Elbow Lake
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/30/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Todd Soeby HG 300 wsm Bat Kreiger Wahlstrom NF 12 42 berger 218 Wahlstrom

2 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Hilgedick NF 15 55 Roy 106 Hilgedick

3 Todd Zaun HG 25 WSSM Bat Bartlein Wheeler March 10 60x Berger 135 Wheeler

4 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Hilgedick NF 15 55 Berger 108 Hilgedick

5 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 DASHER Kreiger Wahlstrom Kahles 55 VT 103 Wahlstrom

6 Greg Wahlstrom HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Wahlstrom NF 42 Berger Wahlstrom

7 Evan Tweed HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger NF x50 Berger 105

8 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler NF 15 55 105 Wheeler

9 Steven Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Hoskin NF 55 VT 103 Hoskin

10 HG

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Grant County, Elbow Lake
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/30/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

103 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 3 0 3

104 LG  Todd Zaun 0 HG Todd Zaun 0 0 0

105 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 6 2 8

106 LG  Paul Hilgedick 1 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 1

107 LG  Todd Soeby 0 HG Todd Soeby 0 0 0

203 LG  Robert DiRose 0 HG Robert DiRose 0 0 0

204 LG  Evan Tweed 0 HG Evan Tweed 0 0 0

205 LG  Greg Wahlstrom 5 HG Greg Wahlstrom 0 0 5

206 LG  Steven Hoskin 3 HG Steven Hoskin 0 1 4

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

407 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

503 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

504 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

505 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

506 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

507 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

603 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

604 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

605 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

606 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

607 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

703 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

704 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

705 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

706 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

707 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

803 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

804 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

805 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

806 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

807 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

903 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

904 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

905 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

906 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

907 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #2

Grant County, Elbow Lake

6/30/2024

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


